



TARIFFS 2023/2024

	Amount				Payment frequency	Comments
Registration fee	1st year - 1000 €					First registration fee, per pupil / for the first child if several children per family are registered
		1st year - 1	700 €		1x / year (Re-enrolment fee due by 30/04/2023)	First registration fee for each additional child if several children of
	Further years - 600€					the same family are registered for the same school year Registration fee for existing families (one fee per family)
		Monthly payment	Trimester payment	Semi-annual payment		Tuition fees can be paid monthly, trimestrial or semi- annually. Trimester payments due: September, December, March. Semi-annual payments due: September, February. In case of trimester and semi-annual payment, a 2% and 3% discount is applied respectively (payment sum shown already with discount).
Membership fee Preschool 2-6 years (TPS, PS, MS, GS, CP)	1st child	830 €	2711 €	4026 €	1x per month / trimester / semester, depending on the chosen plan	Tuition fee per pupil (*but not less than the amount of the municipality's co-financing)
	2nd child	761 €	2486 €	3691 €		
	3rd child	468 €	1529 €	2270 €		
	From 4th child	363 €*	1186 €	1,761 €		
Membership fee Primary school 7-10 years (CE1, CE2, CM1, CM2)	1st child	650 €	2,123€	3,153 €	1x per month / trimester / semester, depending on the chosen plan	Tuition fee per pupil
	2nd child	595 €	1,944 €	2,886 €		
	3rd child	379 €	1,238 €	1,838 €		
	From 4th child	300 €	980 €	1,455 €		
Membership fee Middle school 11-14 years (6ème, 5ème, 4ème, 3ème)	1st child	680 €	2221 €	3298 €	1x per month / trimester / semester, depending on the chosen plan	Tuition fee per pupil
	2nd child	620 €	2025 €	3007 €		
	3rd child	395 €	1,290 €	1,916 €		
	From 4th child	313 €	1,022 €	1,518 €		
Membership fee Highschool 15-17 years (2nde, 1ère, Terminale)	1st child	816 €	2,666 €	3,958 €	1x per month / trimester / semester, depending on the chosen plan	Tuition fee per pupil
	2nd child	744 €	2,430 €	3,608 €		
	3rd child	516 €	1,686 €	2,503 €		
	From 4th child	396 €	1,294 €	1,921 €		
FLE French as a foreign language			1,2010	1,021.0		
(for non-french speakers 6ème- Terminale)	150 €				1x / month	Monthly supplement to tuition fee payment for intensive French lessons for pupils with no prior knowledge, in their first year of study.
Capital Fee	300 €				1x / year	Annual contribution to the capital reserve fund, per family. Payable by 15/07/2023.
DNB exams (3ème)	130 €				1x / year	Payment for exams. Fee for externs: 150 €
Baccalauréat exams (1ère)	150 €				1x / year	Payment for exams
Baccalauréat exams (Terminale)	300 €				1x / year	Payment for exams
School supplies	Preschool (TPS-GS) - 150 €				1x / year	Payment for school supplies, per pupil, per year. Payable before the school year, by 15/07/2023.
	Primary school (CP-CM2) - 150 € Middle school (6ème-3ème) - 250 €					
	Catering costs - variable part * * Academic year 2023/2024	Maternelle, Patversmes 30 (3 meals):6,42 € Maternelle, Patversmes 30 (without snack): 4,60 € Elementaire, Patversmes 20 (3 meals):6,66 € Elementaire, Patversmes 20 (without snack):4,84 € College, Stabu 22, classes 6e-4e (3 meals): 7,99 € College, Stabu 22, classes 6e-4e (without snack):6,17 € Lycee, Stabu 18, classes 3e-T (lunch only):4,36 €				
Catering costs - fixed part	25 €				1x / month	Payment for the current month, per pupil
Clubs	Additional costs				1x / trimester	English, Russian, art, music, dance, sports, chess, etc.
	15 €				Daily	School holiday childcare (daily)
Garderie	150 €				Weekly	Summer holidays childcare (weekly, for preschool age 2-6)
Contractual penalty for late pick- up of the pupils	15 €				Per child; per day	Applied for late pick-up of the pupil after the working hours for each pupil and for each time of late pick-up (added to next invoice)
The fine for loss of material	Locker key: 5 € Library book: 15 € Textbook: 30 €				Per item	The fine is a one-time payment for each lost item (added to the next month's bill).